House Concurrent Resolution 33

Sponsored by Representatives OLSON, BERGER

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.**

Recognizes and honors Oregon State Police Superintendent Holly V. Holcomb (1917-1975) for his service to this state.

1	CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	Whereas Oregon State Police Superintendent Holly V. Holcomb was born on January 7, 1917
3	in Quitman, Mississippi; and
4	Whereas Superintendent Holcomb graduated from Vernonia High School and attended Oregon
5	State University, where he was a member of the football team and graduated in 1938; and
6	Whereas Superintendent Holcomb entered the Oregon State Police Recruit School in 1939; and
7	Whereas Superintendent Holcomb served with the Oregon State Police as a police officer for 36
8	years; and
9	Whereas Superintendent Holcomb was killed in the line of duty on November 25, 1975, in front
10	of the Public Service Building in Salem; and
11	Whereas Superintendent Holcomb was a man of great humor and enjoyed telling stories to his
12	family and peers; and
13	Whereas Superintendent Holcomb was beloved by his fellow troopers; now, therefore,
14	Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:
15	That we, the members of the Seventy-sixth Legislative Assembly, recognize and honor Super-
16	intendent Holly V. Holcomb for his service to this state.
17	